 USER’S MANUAL
UG102
Rev.0.00
January 30, 2017
ISL8117A-LDEMO2Z
Demonstration Board
Description
The ISL8117A-LDEMO2Z (shown in Figure 4 on page 4)

E
M
O
2
Z
ISL8117A-LDEMO2Z Schematic
FIGURE 6. ISL8117A-LDEMO2Z SCHEMATIC
Note
 DNP: Do Not Populate
ISL8117A-LDEMO2Z
ISL8117A-LDEMO2Z Bill of Materials
PART NUMBER QTY
REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER
CGA6N3X7S1H475K230AE-T 2 C2, C3 CAP-AEC-Q200, SMD, 1210, 4.7µF, 50V, 10%, X7S, ROHS TDK
H1045-00104-25V10-T 2 C4, C10 CAP, SMD, 0603, 0.1µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, ROHS MURATA
H1045-00105-25V10-T 1 C18 CAP, SMD, 0603, 1µF, 25V, 10%, X5R, ROHS MURATA
H1045-00106-10V20-T 1 C6 CAP, SMD, 0603, 10µF, 10V, 20%, X5R, ROHS MURATA
H1045-00153-50V10-T 1 C13 CAP, SMD, 0603, 0.015µF, 50V, 10%, X7R, ROHS PANASONIC
H1045-00154-25V10-T 2 C7, C12 CAP, SMD, 0603, 0.15µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, ROHS VENKEL
H1045-00682-50V10-T 1 C5 CAP, SMD, 0603, 6800pF, 50V, 10%, X7R, ROHS AVX
H1045-00683-50V10-T 1 C11 CAP, SMD, 0603, 0.068µF, 50V, 10%, X7R, ROHS MURATA
H1082-00226-16V10-T 8 C19-C26 CAP, SMD, 1210, 22µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS MURATA
74435571500 1 L COIL-PWR INDUCTOR, 15µH, 14A, 9mohm, SMD, 18.3, x9.1, WW,
ROHS
WURTH ELEKTRONIK
EEE-TG1C221UP-T 2 C8, C9 CAP, SMD, 8X10.2, 220µF, 16V, 20%, ALUM.ELEC., ROHS PANASONIC
EMVH500ARA101MKE0S-T 1 C1 CAP, SMD, 12.5X13.5, 100µF, 50V, 20%, ALUM.ELEC., ROHS UNITED CHEMI-CON
1514-2 4 J1, J2, J3, J4 CONN-TURRET, TERMINAL POST, TH, ROHS KEYSTONE
SS12P2L-M3/86A-T 2 D1, D2 DIODE-SCHOTTKY RECTIFER, SMD, TO277A, 20V, 12A, ROHS VISHAY
ISL8117AFRZ 1 U1 IC-55V SWITCHING CONTROLLER, 16P, QFN, ROHS INTERSIL
2N7002-7-F-T 1 Q5 TRANSISTOR, N-CHANNEL, 3LD, SOT-23, 60V, 115mA, ROHS DIODES, INC.
BSS84TA-T 1 Q4 TRANSISTOR, P-CHANNEL, 3LD, SOT-23, 50V, MOS FAIRCHILD
BSZ100N06LS3G-T 2 Q1, Q2 TRANSIST-MOS, N-CHANNEL, 8P, PG-TSDSON-8, 60V, 20A, ROHS INFINEON TECHNOLOGY
RQ3E150BNTB-T 1 Q3 TRANSISTOR-FET, N-CHANNEL, 30V, 15A, SMD, 8-PWRVDFN, ROHS ROHM
H2511-00100-1/10W1-T 2 R4, R11 RES, SMD, 0603, 10Ω, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS KOA
H2511-002R2-1/10W1-T 5 R12, R13, R14,
R17, R18
RES, SMD, 0603, 2.2Ω, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC
H2511-01001-1/10W1-T 2 R2, R7 RES, SMD, 0603, 1k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC
H2511-01003-1/10W1-T 1 R15, R19 RES, SMD, 0603, 100k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS VENKEL
H2511-01912-1/10W1-T 1 R1 RES, SMD, 0603, 19.1k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC
H2511-01963-1/10W1-T 1 R9 RES, SMD, 0603, 196k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS PANASONIC
H2511-02002-1/10W1-T 1 R6 RES, SMD, 0603, 20k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS VENKEL
H2511-02202-1/10W1-T 1 R16 RES, SMD, 0603, 22k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS VENKEL
H2511-02701-1/10W1-T 1 R8 RES, SMD, 0603, 2.7k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS VENKEL
H2511-05100-1/10W1-T 1 R3 RES, SMD, 0603, 510Ω, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS VENKEL
H2511-05101-1/10W1-T 1 R5 RES, SMD, 0603, 5.1k, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS VENKEL
DNP 0 D3 DO NOT POPULATE OR PURCHASE
DNP 0 JP1 DO NOT POPULATE OR PURCHASE
UG102 Rev.0.00 Page 6 of 11